3.1 shows the training model with an espsilon value of 1 and min_sample of 3.Noise points were discarded and 

clusters were assigned to the core points. Figure 3.2 shows the core points that were identified by the training 

model. These core points are total of seven hundred and seventy seven (777) out of the nine hundred (900) 

sample data used. 

Figure 3.1: Training the dataset to identify and classify points as the core 

Figure 3. 2: isolated core samples in the dataset 

Figure 3.3: Clusters Pictorial View 

3.2 Topic Modelling for Identification of Dominant Topics